the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number		Description		Quantity/ Unit		Total Amount (Php)
	B.5	Billboard	1.00	ea.	9,115.57	9,115.57
	803(1)	Lay-out & Excavation	48.98	m³	596.17	29,200.41
IB No. CW- 2021-524	804(1)	Embankment	55.70	m³	745.10	41,502.07
	804(4)	Gravel Bedding	6.60	m³	1,109.67	7,323.82
	900(1)	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days)	30.92	m³	6,027.52	186,370.92
	902(1)	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	4901.93	kg	65.07	318,968.59
	903(2)	Formworks and Scaffoldings	1580.00	bd.ft	77.30	122,134.00
	1002(8)	Plumbing Works	1.00	l.s.	36,573.16	36,573.16
	1003(1)a1	Ceiling Works	82.30	m²	1,128.01	92,835.22
	1006(1)	Doors & Windows	20.65	m²	5,359.89	110,681.73
	1014(1)	Roof Framing and Roofing Works (including gutter and flashing)	66.00	m²	4,264.74	281,472.84
	1018(2)	Tile Works	79.60	m²	1,550.55	123,423.78
	1046 &	Masonry & Plastering Works (including	216.86	m²	1,168.13	253,320.67
	1027(1)	conc. moulding and plastering guide)				
	1032(1)	Painting Works	1005.00	m²	221.82	222,929.10
	1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00	l.s.	74,047.85	74,047.85
	I	Installation of Stainless Railings	1.00	l.s.	84,333.53	84,333.53
			TOTAL		Php 1,994,233.26	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by RICHARD V. INCIONG, the Authorized Managing Officer, for the TWENTY SIXTEEN CONSTRUCTION & GENERAL MERCHANDISE.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

Ву:

HUMERUTO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

By:

RICHARD V. INCIONG

Authorized Managing Officer

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

ALTHEAF. AGUTAYA

PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability